	4767 (Under Section 154	(Cr. P.C.)	
1.	Districte PS Bhaktinggar Year 2	023 FIR No 167/23 Date 06/03	12023
2	Sections Sections		
	(iii) Act Sections Sections Date From O	(iv) Others Acts & Sections	
	15	TE 6 13'25 has	
	Time Period Time From 12:3 (b) Information received at P.S. Date 06/03/202	2 15.05 hrs	4
	(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s)317	15.05 hs.	
	Type of Information: Writter		
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S		
	b) Address New Nag Nursling Hon		
	Under Chalitinager	/	
((c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	,	
	Name of the P.S	District	
6. C	Complainant / Informant :		
(a) Name ASI Amit Mallick		
	r) Father's / Husband's Name		
(C) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality Indian	
(е	Passport No	Place of Issue.	
(f)	Occupation Govt. Service (Idice		
(g)	Address Asligan of, 15-Bhallting	yar, diet- jalpaigmi,	
7. De	etails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars		
(AI	ttach separate sheet, if necessary): Budkir Roy (of Papiapare Thaburtala, Po-G list-Jaffaigho.	hogomali, 15-Bhaltinas	Arv
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information		
******	ticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary better the strong wich from the strong with from the strong with from the strong with from the strong with the s	remium Beer " each both	Le
O Tota	Containing 650 ML al value of properties stolen / involved Total Rs. 22	50/2	
1 Inai	lest Pennt / II D. Coss No. if any	5.7.	
2 FIR	Contents (Attach congrate sheets if provided). The OSS	nal Witten Complet + of	11 -
Co	Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original working the confidence of F.	I l'il enels \ ()	fue
		1. N - Wee were with	in the
Action	on taken. Since the above		A NL13112
un th	on taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as the investigation / directed. HSI Sangib Sarker stigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	s mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case a	nd took ge
inver	tioning (actually areas 11-1 Sangio Sarrier	of Hough ar OF Inspector	pake Stationer
iurica	stigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	Bhaktinas Bhaktinas Police	Commission of
Johnson	action. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be con	rectly recorded and a copy given to the Complain	nant /
HHOIT	nant free of cost.	A	
rofe	din on gind Conflaint.	¥	56/3/23
		Signature of the Officer-in-Ohangar Police Bhaktinagar Police	harge harge
or the	Complainant / Informant	Name: Sri Amerell Single	issionerate
Date	& Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No. 1/E, Bhaktinagar &	
RN	1290 Date 04/3/22		

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

West Bengal Form No. 27

15

To The Inspector- in- Charge, Bhaktinager Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Received on 06/3/23 at 15.05 hm, vide
BUN PS GDE NO-317 & Stanted Blackfingson
PS case no 167/23 Lets 05/3/23 U/S-46A(c)
OF B.E. Act. As Sample Sankon of As GP will
Innustigate the case.

Subject: - F. I. R

In producing herewith one accused person namely (1) Budhir Roy (38), S/O- Late Nobin Roy of Papiapara Thakurtala PO Ghogomali PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure:

18 (Eighteen) bottles of "THE STRONG KICK PREMIUM BEER" each bottle containing 650 ML, MRP Rs.125/(Total- 11.7 Liters & Amount Rs 2250/-).

LASI Amit Mallick of Ashighar OP PS Bhaktinagar lodged a written complaint against the accused person namely (1) Budhir Roy (38), S/O- Late Nobin Roy of Papiapara Thakurtala PO Ghogomali PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri to the effect that, today i.e 06.03.2023 Talong with C/1013 Sanjay Singha and CV/1034 Manojit Barman while performing morning mobile van duty at Ashighar OP Jurisdiction, Vide Ashighar OP GDE no. 137 Dated 06.03.23 & MCC no. 270/23 dated 06.03.23 in course of said duty I received information from my source that one person namely Budhir Roy is carrying huge quantity of liquor inside a bag and coming from Baneshwar more to Papiapara Thakurtala through Estern bypass to sell illegally to the local youth of Papiapara Thakurtala area in higher rate for their wrongful gain . I immediately informed O/C Ashighar OP over mobole phone and as per his kind direction wasting no time I along with my accompanied party ambushed near Nag Nurshing Home, Estern Bypass to verify the veracity of information and after sometimes found one person coming from Baneshwar More side towards Nag Nurshing Home Estern Bypass carrying a bag by hand. Seeing the Police party, the said person tried to flee away, but we managed to intercept him. I searched the bag, in course of which I recovered the above noted bottles of liquor from his said bag. On interrogation, the above noted person disclosed his name and identity as noted above. On being asked, the above noted accused person failed to produce any documents for such illegal possession of such articles. Accordingly, I seized the above noted articles as alamath of the case, I also arrest the above noted accused person u/s 41 Crpc for violating the provision of B.E Act. The Search and seizure and arrest were made in between 12.55 hrs and 13.25 hrs on 06.03. 2023.

Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person (1) Budhir Roy (38), S/O- Late Nobin Roy of Papiapara Thakurtala PO Ghogomali PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure: - (1) Original seizure list

(2) Memo of arrest

Received on 06.03.2023 at 13.45 h vide ASCR OF.
4DENO. 146 of 06.03.23 and forwarded to
the BILM ps for starting a specific care under
Profer Secretion of low.

COS 1022 A CE STORY OF THE SHARE STORY OF THE STORY OF TH

Yours faithfully,

Amit mallier

ASI Amit Mallick Of Ashighar OP PS BKN, SPC DT.06.03.2023